Resolution #2012 — 138

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL
OF THE BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON, IN THE COUNTY OF
MORRIS, NEW JERSEY, APPROVING THE CHECK REGISTER
DATED NOVEMBER 27, 2012

WHEREAS, the attached Check Register dated November 27, 2012 has been
submitted by the Finance Office to the Mayor and Council for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Borough Council
of the Borough of Mount Arlington, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that
the Check Register dated November 27, 2012 is hereby approved.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Resolution of the Mayor and
Borough Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington, and adopted on
November 27, 2012.

z/;,!/,’( i ( S

- “Tinda DeSantis, R.M.C.
Borough Clerk
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November 21, 2012 gorough of Mt. Arlington /1 / 27 ZWZ Page No: 1
01:32 M check Register By Check Date

Range of Checking Accts: GENL FUND CASH to WIRES Range of Check Dates: 10/03/12 to 11/27/12
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH
11490 10/03/12 oDON  O'Donnell McCord, PC 2136
12001225 1 september Legal Fees 13,313.00 2-01-20-155-246 Budget 1
Lega) Services Borough Attorney
12001225 2 Litigation Fees 1,005.00 2-01-55-203-000 Budget 2
LITIGATION
12001225 3 Legal Fees OPRA 1,545.00 2-01-20-155-250 Budget 3
Lega) Services OPRA
12001225 4 Legal Barnes Boro vs Boro 45.00 2-01-20-155-246 Budget 4
Legal Services Borough Attorney
15,908.00
11491 10/04/12 ver00L verizon New Jersey, Inc. 37
12001227 1 vocal Carrier 663 Exchange 236.58 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
12001227 2 1ocal Carrier 398 Exchange 1,395.96 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 2
utilities Phone Miscellaneous
12001227 3 Local Carrier Police Internet 113.58 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 3
utilities Internet Billing
12001227 4 Local Carrier Police CAD 252.00 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 4
Utilities phone Miscellaneous
12001227 5 Local Carrier 770 Exchange 219.45 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 5
Utilities phone Miscellaneous
2,217.57
11492 10/04/12 NI NATUR NJ Natural Gas Company 2138
12001228 1 Natural Gas Bill FOr Library 37.83 2-01-31-430-410 Budget 1
utilities Heating Fuel Purchase
11493 10/04/12 ¢ JCPEL 2139
12001229 1 7/31-8/30 01d Police Station 3.25 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001229 2 7/31-8/30 Main Firehouse 654.03 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 2
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001229 3 7/31-8/30 DPw Garage 301.33 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 3
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001229 4 7/31-8/30 Boro Hall 636.67 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 4
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001229 5 8/8-9/7 Rogerene Firehouse 21.85 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 5
Utilities Electric - Buildings
12001229 6 8/9-9/10 01d Boro Hall 9.09 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 6
Utilities Electric - Buildings
12001229 7 8/9-9/7 oneida Siren 3.25 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 7
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001229 8 8/9-9/10 Police Headquarters §51.89 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 8
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001229 9 8/9-9/10 welcome Mt Arl Sign 43.94 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 9
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001229 10 8/9-9/10 Library 558.24 2-01-31-430-403 gudget 10

utilities Electric - Buildings



November 21, 2012 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 2

01:32 M Check Register By Check Date
Check # check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
11493 JCpéL Continued
12001229 11 7/31-8/30 Concession Stand 32.27 2-01-31-430-404 Budget 1
Utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
12001229 12 8/9-9/10 Gazebo 159.49 2-01-31-430-404 Budget 1
utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
12001229 13 8/9-9/10 volleyball Court 54.47 2-01-31-430-404 Budget 13
utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
12001229 14 8/9-9/10 Traffic Light §3.03 2-01-26-300-202 Budget 14
Traffic Light Billing
12001229 15 8/18-9/18 Street Light Sect. 1 1,321.09 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 15
utilities Street Lights Usage
12001229 16 8/18-9/18 Street Light Sect. 2 393.05 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 16
utilities Street Lights Usage
12001229 17 8/18-9/18 Street Light Sect. 3 826.95 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 17
Utilities Street Lights Usage
12001229 18 7/31-8/30 St. Lighting Sect. 4 64.63 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 18
Utilities Street Lights Usage
12001229 19 7/31-8/30 Street Light Sect. 5 46.86 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 19
Utilities Street Lights Usage
12001229 20 8/9-9-/0 Street Light Sect. 6 66.04 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 0
Utilities Street Lights Usage
12001229 21 8/10-9-/0 Bert. Island Sign §.70 2-01-31-430-405 Budget il
Utilities Street Lights Usage
12001229 22 8/1-8/30 Cove Road Pump 202.22  2-01-31-430-403 Budget 22
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001229 23 8/9-9/10 Sandra or. #1 72.67 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 23
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001229 24 8/9-9/10 Sandra Or. #2 48.25 2-01-31-430-403 Budget U
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001229 26 8/9-9/10 Pennington woods Pump 267.79 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 25
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001229 27 8/9-9/10 Kkadel Booster 208.64 2-01-31-445-420 Budget 26
water Electric Use Kadel Booster
12001229 28 8/9-9/10 Schmitz Terrace 3.25 2-01-31-445-420 Budget 2
water Electric Use Kadel Booster
12001229 29 8/9-9/10 Civic Center 70.33 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 28
utilities €lectric - Buildings
12001229 30 8/9-9/10 Howard Blvd. Bollards 125.11 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 9
ytilities Electric - Buildings
12001229 31 7/31-8/30 DPw OAL 92.34 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 30
utilities Electric - Buildings
6,897.72
11494 10/05/12  SUBURBAN Suburban Propane 2140
12001210 1 Propane For Cove Rd. Pump Stn 10.70 2-01-31-430-411 Budget 1
utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases
11495 10/05/12 DCRP DCRP---NJ Div Pension/Benefits 2143
12001271 1 ©DCRP Group Life/Disability 9.45 2-01-36-473-200 Budget 1

DCRP General



November 21, 2012

Borough of Mt. Arlington
01:32 P4

. Page No: 3
Check Register By Check Date

Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
11496 10/11/12 AT AT&T Corp. 2144
12001290 1 Long DIstance Carrier 182,98 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
11497 10/16/12 HARRING Harrington & Sons 2145
12001281 1 Pay #1 Howard 81vd Realignment 86,550.66 C-04-16-009-001 Budget 1
Realignment Costs
11498 10/16/12 BMA Mount Arlington Petty Cash 1146
12001183 1 mileage reimburse - DeSantis 15.54 2-01-20-120-223 Budget 1
Municipal Clerk Travel Reimbursement
12001183 2 mileage reimburse - DeSantis 50.87 2-01-20-120-223 Budget 2
Municipal Clerk Travel Reimbursement
12001183 3 mileage reimburse - Dwyer 60.12 2-01-20-120-223 Budget 3
Municipal Clerk Travel Reimbursement
12001183 4 mileage/registrar fee - Owyer 61.62 2-01-20-120-223 Budget 4
Municipal Clerk Travel Reimbursement
12001183 6 Postage - street light Kit 6.05 2-01-26-290-322 Budget 5
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
12001183 7 certificate Paper / Mouse 53.48 2-01-25-240-212 Budget 6
Police Office Supplies
247.68
11499 10/16/12 VERGO2 Verizon Wireless, Inc. 47
12001298 1 wireless Service-Police HQ 180.60 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 1
utilities phone Miscellaneous
12001298 2 wireless Svc.-Police Enforsys 268.12 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 4
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
12001298 3 wireless Svc.- Dial-A-Ride 36.30 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 3
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
12001298 4 wireless Svc.- Fire Chief 39.31 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 4
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
12001298 S Wireless Svc.- DPW 83.83 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 5
___utilities Phone Miscellaneous
608.16
11500 10/16/12 AFLAC  AFLAC worldwide Headquarters 10/17/12 vo1p 2148
12001305 1 October Dental Premium 791.88 2-01-23-220-314 Budget 1
Fulltime Dental Premium
11501 10/18/12 AFLAC  AFLAC worldwide Keadquarters 2149
12001305 1 oOctober Dental Premium 734,28 2-01-23-220-314 Budget 1
Fulltime Dental Premium
11502 10/19/12 CABLE  Cablevision Inc. 2150
12001299 1 10/8-11/7 voice DPW 175.10 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 1
Utilities phone Miscellaneous
12001299 2 10/8-11/7 Internet DPW 74.90 2-01-31-430-409 gudget 2
utilities Internet Billing
12001299 3 10/8-11/7 1Internet Boro 74.90 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 3

utilities Internet Billing



November 21, 2012 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 4

01:32 pM Check Register By Check Date
check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
11502 cablevision Inc. Continued
12001299 4 10/8-11/7 voice Boro 239.60 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 4
utilities Phone Miscellaneous
12001299 5 10/8-11/7 1Internet Fire Dept. 88.87 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 5
utilities Internet Billing
12001299 6 10/8-11/7 Howard Blvd. Sign 74.90 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 6
utilities Internet Billing
728.27
11503 10/19/12 DCRP  DCRP---NJ Div Pension/Benefits 2151
12001310 1 OCRP Group Life/Disability 9.45 2-01-36-473-200 Budget 1
DCRP General
11504 11/15/12 SCHoOL  Treasurer, Board of Education 2153
12000878 1 November School Tax 758,311.00 2-01-55-900-004 Budget 1
Local School Tax
11505 11/20/12 Ver002 verizon wireless, Inc. 2155
12001386 1 wireless Police Enforsys Syst. 268.04 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 1
utilities phone Miscellaneous
12001386 2 wireless Police Cellular 180.60 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 2
utilities Phone Miscellaneous
12001386 3 wireless Dial-A-Ride 36,30 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 3
Utilities phone Miscellaneous
12001386 4 wireless Fire Chief 39.31 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 4
utilities phone Miscellanecus
12001386 5 wireless DPW 89.73 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 5
___utilities phone Miscellaneous
613.98
11506 11/20/12 VEROOL  Verizon New Jersey, Inc. 2156
12001365 1 vocal Carrier 663 Exchange 237.00 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 1
utilities Phone Miscellaneous
12001365 2 tocal Carrier 398 Exchange 1,417.92 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 2
utilities phone Miscellaneous
12001365 3 Local Carrier Police Internet 113.58 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 3
utilities Internet Billing
12001365 4 Local Carrier Police CAD 252.00 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 4
utilities phone Miscellaneous
12001365 5 Local Carrier 770 Exchange 221.60 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 5
utilities Phone Miscellaneous
2,282.10
11507 11/20/12 AFLAC  AFLAC Worldwide Headquarters 2157
12001380 1 November Dental Premium 734,28 2-01-23-220-314 Budget 1
Fulltime Dental Premium
11508 11/20/12 ¢ JCPEL 2158
12001366 1 8/31-9/28 01d Police Station 3.25 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001366 2 8/31-9/28 Main Firehouse 430.61 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 2

utilities Electric - 8uildings



November 21, 2012 Borough of Mt. Arlington page No: S

01:32 Py Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
11508 JcpéL Continued
12001366 3 8/31-9/28 pPw Garage 282.11 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 3
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001366 4 8/31-9/28 Boro Hall 464.92 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 4
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001366 5 9/8-10/9 Rogerene Firehouse 28.24 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 5
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001366 6 9/8-10/9 01d Boro Hall 8.15 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 6
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001366 7 9/8-10/12 oneida Siren 3.25 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 7
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001366 8 9/11-10/9 Police Headquarters 370.68 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 8
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001366 9 9/11-10/9 welcome Mt Arl Sign 24,12 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 9
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001366 10 9/11-10/9 Library 294.06 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 10
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001366 11 8/31-9/28 Concession Stand 35.20 2-01-31-430-404 Budget 11
utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
12001366 12 9/11-10/9 Gazebo 136.53 2-01-31-430-404 Budget 1
utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
12001366 13 9/11-10/9 volleyball Court 23.47 2-01-31-430-404 Budget 13
utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
12001366 14 9/11-10/9 Traffic Light 43.55 2-01-26-300-202 Budget 14
Traffic Light Billing
12001366 15 9/18-10/18 Street Light Sec. 1 1,311.49 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 15
Utilities Street Lights Usage
12001366 16 9/19-10/18 Street Light Sec. 2 391.06 2-01-31-430-405 gudget 16
utilities Street Lights Usage
12001366 17 9/19-10/18 Street Light Sec. 3 1,008.33 2-01-31-430-405 Budget v
utilities Street Lights Usage
12001366 18 8/31-9/28 st. Lighting Sect. 4 66.57 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 18
utilities Street Lights Usage
12002366 19 8/31-9/28 Street Light Sect. 5 47,05 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 19
utilities Street Lights Usage
12001366 20 9/11-10/9 Street Light Sect. 6 65.11 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 20
Utilities Street Lights Usage
12001366 21 9/11-10/9 sert. Island Sign 7.38 2-01-31-430-405 Budget pal
Utilities Street Lights Usage
12001366 22 8/31-9/28 Cove Road Pump 235.88  2-01-31-430-403 Budget 2
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001366 23 9/11-10/10 Sandra Or. #1 81.43 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 23
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001366 24 9/11-10/10 Sandra Or. #2 35.39 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 24
Utilities Electric - Buildings
12001366 25 9/11-10/11 Pennington Wds Pump 258.51 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 25
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001366 26 9/11-10/10 Kadel Booster 189.72 2-01-31-445-420 Budget 26
water Electric Use Kadel Booster
12001366 27 9/11-10/10 Schmitz Terrace 3.25 2-01-31-445-420 Budget 1)

water Electric Use Kadel Booster



November 21, 2012 gorough of Mt. Arlington
01:32 P4 Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 6

Check # Check Date vendor
PO #  Item Description

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
11508 Jcp&L Continued
12001366 28 9/11-10/10 Civic Center 26.39 2-01-31-430-403 gudget 28
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001366 29 9/11-10/10 Koward Bollards 122.27 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 29
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001366 30 8/31-9/28 DPW OAL 92,34 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 30
utilities Electric - Buildings
12001366 31 9/11-10/10 Bert.Is). Pump Stn. 500.71 2-01-31-455-420 Budget il
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
12001366 32 10/10-11/8 Howard Bollards 126.91 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 2
utilities Electric - Buildings
6,717.93
11509 11/20/12  AMERIGAS Amerigas Propane, LP 2159
12001352 1 Propane Delivery DPW 1,696.59 2-01-31-430-410 Budget 1
Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase
12001352 2 Propane Delivery DPW 293.01 2-01-31-430-410 Budget 2
Utilities Heating Fuel Purchase
1,989.60
11510 11/20/12 ALLIED Allied 0il, LLC 2160
12001369 1 Gasoline Delivery To DPW 5,824.87 2-01-31-430-411 Budget 1
utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases
11511 11/20/12  SUBURBAN Suburban Propane 2161
12001351 1 Propane Gas Cove Rd. Pump Stn. 1,067.73 2-01-31-430-411 Budget 1
utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases
11512 11/20/12 FINGH  Finch Fuel Co., Inc. 2162
12001354 1 Diesel Delivery To DPW 2,396.30 2-01-31-430-411 Budget 1
utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases
12001354 2 Diesel Delivery To DPW 2,664.48 2-01-31-430-411 Budget 2
utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases
5,060.78
11513 11/20/12  NJ NATUR NJ Natural Gas Company 2163
12001353 1 wNatural Gas Delivery Library 79.92 2-01-31-430-410 Budget 1
utilities Heating Fuel Purchase
11514 11/20/12 AT AT&T Corp. 2164
12001349 1 Long Distance Carrier 313,52 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 1
uUtilities phone Miscellaneous
11515 11/20/12 CABLE  Cablevision Inc. 2165
12001348 1 11/8-12/7 voice OPW 104.85 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 1
utilities Phone Miscellaneous
12001348 2 11/8-12/7 Inernet DPW 74.90 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 2
utilities Internet Billing
12001348 3 11/8-12/7 Howard Blvd. Sign 74,90 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 3
utilities Internet Billing
12001348 4 11/8-12/7 voice 8oro 239.60 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 4

utilities Phone Miscellaneous



November 21, 2012
01:32 M

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 7

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
11515 cablevision Inc. Continued
12001348 5 11/8-12/7 Internet Boro 74.90 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 5
utilities Internet Billing
12001348 6 11/8-12/7 Internet Fire Dept, 88.87 2-01-31-430-409 Budget )
__utilities Internet Billing
658.02

11516 11/27/12 As
12001261 1 Repair Bathroom Lock @ Conc.

Able Security Locksmiths, Inc.
119.00

11517 11/27/12  ADS Action Data Services

2
12001293 1

10/12 payroll Services 71,99

12001293 2 10/12 payrol) Services 72.00
12001359 1 10/26 payroll Services 66.70
12001359 2 10/26 Payroll Services 66.70
12001359 3 11/5 qtrly Tax Services 260.50
12001359 4 11/5 qQtrly Tax Services 260.50
12001359 S 11/9 Payroll Services 122.90
T aLy

11518 11/27/12
12001255 1

AGRA  Agra Enviromental Svcs., Inc.

october Coliform Testing 157.50

11519 11/21/12
12001245 1

Air & Gas Technologies, Inc.
1,502.60

AIR
Compressor Maintenance

11520 13/27/12
12001231 1

APPROV  Approved Auto Electric, Inc.
8 Batteries For Sign Board 1,199.20

11521 11/27/12
12001275 1

AQUA
winterize Library Sprinklers

Aqua-Mist Irrigation of NJ LLC
200.00

152 11/21/12
12000551 1

AQUA PRO Aqua Protech, Inc.

4th Quarter Monitoring wells 1,850.00

ATLA  Atlantic Communications &
Replace Strobe Pack veh. #110

1523 11/27/12

12001239 1 201.00

2169
2-01-27-363-204 Budget 11
Rec Commission Office/General Supplies

2169
2-01-20-100-209 Budget 153
ADS Payroll Services
2-01-20-130-209 Budget 154
ADS Payroll Services
2-01-20-100-209 Budget 190
ADS Payroll Services
2-01-20-130-209 Budget 191
ADS Payroll Services
2-01-20-130-209 Budget 192
ADS Payroll Services
2-01-20-100-209 Budget 193
ADS Payroll Services
2-01-20-130-209 Budget 194
ADS Payroll Services

2169
2-01-31-445-436 Budget 118
Wwater Agra Enviromental And Lab Services

2169
2-01-25-255-322 Budget 115
Fire Department Operating Needs/Supplies

2169
2-01-26-290-322 gudget 98
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies

2169
2-01-26-310-300 Budget 137
Repair and General Building Maintenance

2169
2-01-32-466-450 Budget 17
Landfi11 Monitoring well Costs

2169
2-01-25-240-343 Budget 104

police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance



November 21, 2012 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 8

01:32 Py Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
11523 atlantic Communications & Continued
12001240 1 Radio OEM Repair @ Civic Ctr, 375.00 2-01-25-252-319 Budget 105
OEM Radio Repairs
12001257 1 Truck Mounts 535.00 2-01-25-255-322 Budget 120
Fire Department Operating Needs/Supplies
1,111.00
11524 11/27/12  BENCIVEN Mr. Thomas BenCivengo 2169
12000624 1 4th qQuarter Medicare Part B 299.70 2-01-23-220-312 Budget 20
Medicare Part B Reimbursement
11525 11/27/12 8L Blue Diamond Disposal, Inc. 2169
12000534 1 November Garbage Pickup Fee 23,000.00 2-01-26-305-383 Budget 12
Garbage B8lue Diamond Contract
12001286 1 Dumpster-Lk Rogerene Firehouse 200.00 2-01-25-255-322 Budget 147
Fire Department Operating Needs/Supplies
12001286 2 Oumpster Disposal Charge 91.12 2-01-25-255-322 Budget 148
Fire Department Operating Needs/Supplies
23,291.12
11526 11/27/12 soLL  Bollinger, Inc. 2169
12001295 1 Nov. Dental Premium (Police) 1,254.11 2-01-23-220-314 Budget 157
Fulltime Dental Premium
11527 11/27/12 B8R Roemar Corp. 2169
12001031 1 uniform Allowance - Carson 725.00 2-01-25-240-360 Budget 40
police Uniform Allowance Carson
12001142 1 uniform Allowance - Coupe 317.30 2-01-25-240-355 Budget 53
police Uniform Allowance Coupe
12001244 1 uniform Allowance - Farina 366.90 2-01-25-240-359 Budget 54
_____ vpolice uniform Allowance Farina
1,409.20
11528 11/27/12 BRUNO  Bruno Associates, Inc. 2169
12000547 1 November Grant Writer Services 1,250.00 2-01-20-100-232 Budget 15
Grant Consulting Services
12000547 2 November Grant Writer Services 1,250.00 2-01-20-130-234 Budget 16
' Finance Grant Consulting Services
2,500.00
11529 11/27/12  CAPITOL Capitol Supply 2169
12001178 1 water Curb Boxes, Hydrant 0il 281.46 2-01-31-445-322 Budget 68
Water Operating Needs And Supplies
11530 11/27/12 (WG COW-G Inc. 2169
12001246 1 Mobile Computer Tablets 7,555.31 2-01-25-255-322 Budget 116
Fire Department Operating Needs/Supplies
11531 11/27/12 CeRT  Certified Speedometer Svc. Inc 2169
12001141 1 Speedometer Calibrations 245.00 2-01-25-240-343 Budget 52

Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance



November 21, 2012 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 9

01:32 PM Check Register By Check Date
Check # check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
11532 11/27/12  CHEROKEE Cherokee Glass, Inc. 2169
12001177 1 Slider window For Construction 529.57 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 67
Repair and General Building Maintenance
11533 11/27/12  cov County welding Supply, Inc. 2169
12000135 1 october Cylinder Rental 24,50 2-01-26-290-322 Budget 9
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
11534 11/27/12  CUTTING Percy Caraballo 2169
12000601 1 November Landscape Services 327.00 2-01-26-310-305 Budget 19
Buildings & Grounds Landscaping Contract
11535 11/27/12 DAILY  Ganmett N Partners, LP 2169
12001132 1 Land use Infurna's Resolution 6.50 2-01-21-180-215 Budget 51
Land Use Board Advertising
12001198 1 ordinance 13-12 297.44  2-01-20-100-215 Budget n
Administrative Advertising
12001282 1 Request For Proposals (RFP) 16.12 2-01-20-100-215 Budget 142
Administrative Advertising
12001326 1 Legal Ad For Land Use Board 10.40 2-01-21-180-215 Budget 188
Land Use Board Advertising
330.46
11536 11/27/12  ©DEC pecatur Electronics, Inc. 2169
12001129 1 Radar Speed Advisory Signs (2) 4,445.00 2-01-44-903-200 Budget 48
purchase Computers All Departments
12001129 2 Radar Speed Advisory Signs (2) 4,445.00 2-01-44-903-200 Budget 49
____ purchase Computers A1l Departments
8,890.00
11537 11/27/12  DEERPARK Deer Park-Division of Nestle 2169
12000865 1 10/14 water Delivery Boro Hall 8.36 2-01-26-310-299 Budget 30
guildings/Grounds Bottled water Delivery
12000865 2 10/14 water Delivery DPW 8.36 2-01-26-310-299 Budget 3
Buildings/Grounds Bottled Water Delivery
12000865 3 10/14 water Delivery HQ's 27.33 2-01-26-310-299 Budget 2
___ Buildings/Grounds Bottled water Delivery
44,05
11538 11727/12 DeELL  Dell Marketing, L.P. 2169
12001086 1 Scanner For Land use Office 414,49 2-01-21-180-212 gudget 43
tand use Board Office Supplies
12001217 1 Replacement Computer - ReC 1,393.73 2-01-44-903-200 Budget 92
purchase Computers All Departments
1,808.22
11539 11/27/12 DEZLINE Dezine Line, Inc. 2169
12001159 1 Baseball uniforms 687.00 T-13-56-872-002 Budget 60

Recreation Softbal) Registrations
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11540 11/27/12 DIGITAL Digital Strategy Assoc., LLC 2169
12001296 1 10/1/12-12/31/12 website Mgr 312.50 2-01-20-100-367 Budget 158
Administrative Computer Maintenance
11541 11/27/12 ovi  Division Of Criminal Justice 2169
12001262 1 1Internal Affairs Training 150.00 2-01-25-240-222 Budget 122
Police Training / Seminars
11542 11/27/12 DLOVENB D. Lovenberg's Portable 2169
12000218 1 Portajohn Rental For October 232.50 2-01-27-363-216 Budget 10
Recreation Commission Portajohn Rental
11543 11/27/12 DORSEY Dorsey & Semrau, LLC 2169
12001289 1 Tax Appeal Services 975.00 2-01-20-150-237 Budget 151
Tax Assessor Tax Appeals
12001321 1 oOctober Tax Appeal Services 195.00 2-01-20-150-237 Budget 181
 Tax Assessor Tax Appeals
1,170.00
11544 11/27/12 DOVER  Dover Sports Center Inc. 2169
12001169 1 Soccer Balls, Ice Packs 268.00 T-13-56-872-001 Budget 65
Recreation Soccer Registrations
11545 11/27/12  DOVERTWP Town Of Dover 2169
12000577 1 nNovember Joint Court Services 7,500.00 2-01-43-491-201 Budget 18
Court Interlocal Agreement
11546 11/27/12 ESP Elecon Services, Inc. 2169
12001263 1 Repair Electric Main @ F'house 167,10 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 123
Repair and General Building Maintenance
11547 11/27/12  EXCLUSIV Exclusive Accounting Services 2169
12001294 1 10/12 payroll Agency Services 12.46 2-01-20-100-209 Budget 155
ADS Payroll Services
12001294 2 10/12 payroll Agency Services 12.47 2-01-20-130-209 Budget 156
ADS Payroll Services
12001360 1 10/26 Payroll Agency Services 12.46 2-01-20-100-209 Budget 195
ADS Payroll Services
12001360 2 10/26 payroll Agency Services 12.47 2-01-20-130-209 Budget 196
ADS Payroll Services
12001360 3 11/9 Payroll Agency Services 12.46 2-01-20-100-209 Budget 197
ADS Payroll Services
12001360 4 11/9 payroll Agency Services 12.47 2-01-20-130-209 Budget 198
ADS Payroll Services
74.79
11548 11/27/12 FIRE Firefighters Equipment, Inc. 2169
12001115 1 Basement Sprinkler Inspection 300.00 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 44

Repair and General Building Maintenance
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11549 11/27/12

12001202 1
12001256 1
12001284 1
12001284 2

11550 11/27/12
12001283 1

11551 11/27/12
12001264 1

1552 11/21/12
12000537 1

12001242 1

1553 11/27/12
1001232 1

11554 11/27/12
12001158 1

11555 11/27/12
12001302 1

11556 11/27/12
12000628 1

11557 11/27/12
12001269 1

11558 11/27/12
12001121 1

FIREFIGH Firefighter One, LLC

Gear Repair 154.16

uniform Shirts 696.00

uniform Patches 295.00

Gloves, Gear Bags, Helmet Part 395.00
T L5016

FRA FRA Technologies, Inc.

2013 Animal Control Updates 600.00

GARDENS Gardens Of the world, Inc.
wargo Memorial @ Police HQ's 166.88

GOLUB  Golub Animal Hospital, P.A.

4th Quarter Animal Control 480.00

Stray Cat Euthanasia 189.00
T §69.00

GRINNELL Grinnell Recycling, Inc.

Road Debris Recycling 895.71

HARBINSK Elaine Harbinsky
Revenue Refund For Civic Ctr. 150.00

HARRING Harrington & Sons

Beach Improvements - Reseeding 2,800.00

HICOK  George Hicok
4th Quarter Medicare Part B 299.70

HODES  Steven Hodes, DVM
11/12 rabies Clinic 150.00

HOME DEP Home Depot USA, Inc.
September Operating Supplies 956.72

2169
2-01-25-255-321 Budget 80
Fire Department New Protective Gear
2-01-25-255-318 Budget 119
Fire Department Uniforms
2-01-25-255-318 Budget 144
Fire Department Uniforms
2-01-25-255-318 Budget 145
Fire Department Uniforms

2169
1-12-56-850-002 Budget 143
Animal Control Expenditures

2169
2-01-26-310-300 Budget 124
Repair and General Building Maintenance

2169
T-12-56-850-002 Budget 1
Anima) Control Expenditures
T-12-56-850-002 Budget 107
Animal Control Expenditures

2169
2-01-26-290-225 Budget 99
Roads Street Sweeping

2169
2-01-55-208-006 Budget 59
Revenue Refund Civic Center Rental Fee

2169
C-04-13-007-101 Budget 161
Repair And Renovation Expenses

2169
2-01-23-220-312 Budget 24
Medicare Part B Reimbursement

2169
T-12-56-850-002 gudget 131
Animal Control Expenditures

2169
2-01-26-290-322 Budget 47

Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
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11559 11/27/12 IRIMIA Ana Irimia 2169
12001074 1 Registration Refund 60.00 T1-13-56-872-001 Budget Y]
Recreation Soccer Registrations
11560 11/27/12  IRONBOUN Ironbound Electric Supply Inc. 2169
12001180 1 Bulbs, Ballasts, Light Clips 199.09 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 69
Repair and General Building Maintenance
12001230 1 conduit For Memoria) Pk Lights 340.13  2-01-26-310-303 Budget 97
Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
539.22
11561 11/27/12  JAN FENC Jan Fence Inc. 2169
12001303 1 Installation Beach Fencing 765.00 C-04-13-007-101 Budget 162
Repair And Renovation Expenses
11562 11/27/12  JeFFers Jefferson Township 2169
12000635 1 4th Quarter Constr. Shared Svc 22,184.50 2-01-22-195-214 Budget 2
construction Shared Services w/Jefferson
11563 11/27/12  JOANNEQL Joanne Sendler 2169
12000625 1 4th Quarter Medicare Part B 454.50 2-01-23-220-312 Budget 2
Medicare Part B Reimbursement
11564 11/27/12 308 Joseph G. Pollard Co., Inc. 2169
12001176 1 Manhole Infiltration Inserts 1,655.00 2-01-26-290-322 Budget 66
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
11565 11/27/12 KAYP  Kay Printing 2169
12001304 1 'Plumbing Approval' Stickers 67.93 2-01-22-195-221 Budget 163
Construction Printing
11566 11/27/12 LUELLA  Luella Ribakusky 2169
12000627 1 4th Quarter Medicare Part B 299.70 2-01-23-220-312 Budget 23
Medicare Part 8 Reimbursement
11567 11/27/12 MATRIX The Computer Matrix, LLC 2169
12001040 1 Construction Setup PC System 544.75 2-01-22-195-367 Budget 41
Construction Computer Maintenance
12001168 1 Files Moved To PC (Clerkofc) 125.00 2-01-20-120-367 Budget 64
Municipal Clerk Computer Maintenance
12001193 1 ESET Anti-Virus Renewal 335.00 2-01-25-240-229 gudget 75
Police Equipment Repairs And Maintenance
12001241 1 Setup 2 New Computers 323.00 2-01-25-240-229 Budget 106
police Equipment Repairs And Maintenance
12001301 1 1Install Printer & Scanner 242,25 2-01-22-195-367 Budget 160
Construction Computer Maintenance
1,570.00
11568 11/27/12 MAYOR  Mayor Arthur R. Ondish 2169
12000042 1 4th qtr Cell phone Allowance 375.00 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 1

utilities Phone Miscellaneous
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11569 11/27/12 Mc001  MC Fire/Police Academy 2169
12001285 1 Fire Strategy & Tactics 100.00 2-01-25-255-222 Budget 146
Fire Department Training / Seminars
11570 11/27/12  MCENGRAV Morris County Engraving, LLC 2169
12001130 1 wargo Memorial @ Police HQ's 1,132.00 2-01-20-110-204 Budget 50
Mayor And Council Expenses
11571 11/27/12 MQWA  Morris County MUA 2169
12001297 1 September MUA Water Purchase 12,901.05 2-01-31-445-438 Budget 159
Water MCMUA Monthly Water Purchases
12001384 1 october MuA water Purchase 11,628.17 2-01-31-445-438 Budget 204
Water MCMUA Monthly water Purchases
24,529.22
11572 11/27/12 w6l MGL Printing Solutions, LLC 2169
12001266 1 Purchase Orders 1,310.00 2-01-20-130-227 Budget 125
Finance Office Preprinted Forms Costs
11573 11/27/12  MORGAN  william Morgan 2169
12000629 1 4th Quarter Medicare Part B 299.70 2-01-23-220-312 Budget 25
Medicare Part B Reimbursement
11574 11/27/12  MORGAN ) Janet Morgan 2169
12000630 1 4th Quarter Medicare Part B 299.70 2-01-23-220-312 Budget 26
Medicare Part B Reimbursement
11575 13/27/12  MORRIS P AJR Cobbler workshop Inc. 2169
12001154 1 work Boots For DPW Crew 1,169.00 2-01-26-290-321 Budget 57
Roads Protective Gear
11576 11/27/12  MsA Musconetcong Sewer Authority 2169
12000540 1 4th Quarter MSA User Fees 136,031.94 2-01-31-456-425 Budget 14
MSA Quarterly User Fees
11577 11/27/12  MT OLIVE Mount Olive Township 2169
12000526 1 4th qtr Health Contract Fees 8,667.00 2-01-27-332-200 Budget u
Board Of Health Quarterly Contract Fees
11578 11/27/12 MTARL  Mt. Arlington Service Center 2169
12001280 1 o0i1 Change 26-80 45.58 2-01-25-255-330 Budget 141
Fire Dept Repair/Maintenance 26-80
11579 11/27/12  MUAWATER Morris County MUA 2169
12000080 1 4th Quarter MCMUA Loan Payment 17,810.69 2-01-45-942-201 Budget 8
Morris County MUA Loan Quarterly Payment
11580 11/27/12 N) FIRE Action Fire Apparatus Co., Inc 2169
12000810 1 SCBA Masks 2,646.00 2-01-25-255-321 Budget 29

Fire Department New Protective Gear
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11581 11/27/12 NIDOH NI Dept Of Health & Sr. Svcs. 2169
12001254 1 September Animal Licensing 12.00 T-12-56-850-003 Budget 117
Dog Fees Due To The State OF New Jersey
12001357 1 October Animal Licensing 2.40 T-12-56-850-003 Budget 189
Dog Fees Due To The State Of New Jersey
14.40
11582 11/27/12 NP0 New Jersey Planning Officials 2169
12001277 1 Land Use Board Dues 315.00 2-01-21-180-219 Budget 138
Land Use Board Membership Dues
11583 11/27/12  oCG 0ffice Concepts Group, Inc. 2169
12001199 1 Laser Printer Cartridge 105.74 2-01-31-445-212 Budget 78
water Office Supplies
12001199 2 Cross Rails For File Drawers 17.33 2-01-21-180-212 Budget 79
Land Use Board Office Supplies
12001207 1 office Supplies 130.00 2-01-27-363-204 Budget 8l
Rec Commission Office/General Supplies
12001207 2 office Supplies 173.00 2-01-26-310-212 Budget 82
Buildings & Grounds office Supplies
12001216 1 office Supplies 85.56 2-01-20-100-211 Budget 90
Administrative Staff Expenses
12001216 2 office Supplies 288.56 2-01-20-120-212 Budget 91
Municipal Clerk office Supplies
12001222 1 cash Box 31,13 2-01-27-363-204 Budget 93
Rec Commission Office/General Supplies
12001226 1 Shredder Purchase 125.00 2-01-27-363-217 Budget 95
Recreation Commission Equipment Purchase
12001226 2 uss Cable Purchase 10.00 2-01-26-310-212 Budget 9%
Buildings & Grounds Office Supplies
12001267 1 office Supplies 43.00 2-01-20-120-212 Budget 126
Municipal Clerk office Supplies
12001267 2 office Supplies 7.00 2-01-20-130-212 Budget 127
Finance Office Supplies
12001267 3 office Supplies 3.00 2-01-20-150-212 Budget 128
Tax Assessor Office Supplies
12001267 4 office Supplies 5.00 2-01-22-195-212 Budget 129
Construction Office Supplies
12001267 5 office Supplies 10.00 2-01-31-445-212 Budget 130
Water Office Supplies
12001270 1 Laser Cartridge For Printer 59.00 2-01-22-195-212 Budget 132
Construction Office Supplies
12001270 2 Laser Cartridge For Printer 59.00 2-01-21-180-212 Budget 133
Land Use Board Office Supplies
12001272 1 Replacement Printer For DPW 245.19 2-01-26-310-212 Budget 134
Buildings & Grounds Office Supplies
12001272 2 cartridges For Printer 349,34 2-01-31-445-212 Budget 135
water Office Supplies
12001309 1 Cabinet office Supplies 4,25 2-01-20-120-212 Budget 167
Municipal Clerk office Supplies
12001309 2 cabinet office Supplies 47,80 2-01-20-130-212 Budget 168

Finance Office Supplies
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11583 office Concepts Group, Inc.

12001309 3
12001309 4
12001309 6
12001309 7

11584 11/21/12
12001364 1
12001364 2
12001364 3
12001364 4
12001364 S

11585 11/27/12
12001292 1

11586 11/27/12

12001215 1
12001215 2
12001215 3
12001215 4

11587 11/27/12
12001279 1
12001279 2

11588 11/27/12
12000076 1

Budget
Budget
Budget

Budget

Description Amount Paid Charge Account
Continued
Continued

Cabinet Office Supplies 36.22 2-01-20-145-212

Tax Collector Office Supplies
Cabinet office Supplies 71.77 2-01-22-195-212

Construction Office Supplies
Cabinet Office Supplies 54,34 2-01-26-310-212

Buildings & Grounds Office Supplies
Cabinet Office Supplies 5.05 2-01-21-180-212

Land Use Board Office Supplies

1,966.28

ODON  0’Donnell McCord, PC
October Attorney Fees

Cook Litigation Costs
OPRA Costs
Barnes Bros. vs Boro

Atkins Redevelopement ESCrow

ONECALL One Call Concepts, Inc.

september Mark Out Services
PAPEROOL Paper Mart, Inc.

Copier Paper

Copier Paper

Copier Paper

Copier Paper

PITNEY  Pitney-Bowes Inc.
Advance Postage To Machine

Advance Postage To Machine

PITNEYS Pitney Bowes, Inc.

9,045.00 2-01-20-155-246

Budget

Legal Services Borough Attorney

225.00 2-01-55-203-000
LITIGATION
2-01-20-155-250
Lega) Services OPRA
2-01-20-155-246

2,685.00
120.00

Budget
Budget

Budget

Legal Services Borough Attorney

435.00 T7-14-56-871-001 Budget
Atkins Seasons Assoc. (Redevelopement)
12,510.00
37.76  2-01-31-455-225 Budget
Sewer Contracted Services
26.50 2-01-20-130-212 Budget
Finance Office Supplies
26.50 2-01-20-145-212 Budget
Tax Collector Office Supplies
106.00 2-01-27-363-208 Budget
Recreation Commission Fliers/Copy Paper
52.84 2-01-31-445-212 Budget
water Office Supplies
211,84
1,780.00 2-01-26-305-213 Budget
Garbage Postage
2,000.00 2-01-31-455-213 Budget
Sewer Postage
3,780.00
630.00 2-01-20-130-213 Budget

4th Quarter Lease Payment

Finance Postage / Pitney Bowes Lease

169
170
1
172

2169
199

200
201
202
203

2169
152

2169
86
87
88
89

2169
139

140

2169
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11589 11/27/12  PITNEYBO Pitney-Bowes, Inc.
12001243 1 Red Ink Cartridges
12001243 2 Red Ink Cartridges
12001243 3 Red Ink Cartridges
12001243 4 Red Ink Cartridges
12001243 5 Red Ink Cartridges

12001243 6 Red Ink Cartridges

11590 11/27/12  QUALTIRE Richard Kirkeby
12001234 1 Two Tires For Truck #7

11591 11/27/12 RIBAKUS Jack Ribakusky
12000626 1 4th Quarter Medicare Part B

11592 11/27/12
12001160 1 Redevelopement - village Core

12001160 2 valley Rd. Redevelopement Svcs

11593 11/27/12
12000898 1 July OPW vehicle Maintenances

12000898 2 July DPw Mechanic Supplies
12000898 3 July DPw Backhoe Maintenances
12000898 4 July DPw Plow Maintenances
12000898 5 July DPW MADAR Maintenmances
12000898 6 3July OPW Bldgs & Grds Mtc.

12001274 1 September Police Car Parts

11594 11/27/12 ROXB
12001197 1 ordinance 13-12

12001235 1 Final Read Ordinance 12-12

parker publications,

Continued
39.66
39.66
39.66
39.66
39.66
39.66

T BL%

486.00

299.70

RITTER Ritter & Plante AssoC., LLC

2,430.00
90.00
2,520.00

ROCKAWAY Rockaway Auto Resources, LLC

70.84
436.32

109.08

58.50

13.48

12.61

924.42
LSS

Inc.
310.63

2.1

2-01-20-120-212 Budget
Municipal Clerk office Supplies

2-01-20-130-212 Budget
Finance Office Supplies
2-01-20-145-212 Budget

Tax Collector Office Supplies

2-01-26-305-212 Budget
Garbage Office Supplies
2-01-31-445-212 Budget
water Office Supplies
2-01-31-455-212 Budget
Sewer Office Supplies
2-01-26-290-422 Budget

Roads DPW Vehicles' Maintenance

2-01-23-220-312 Budget
Medicare Part B Reimbursement

2-01-21-181-201 Budget
Land Use Board Master Plan
T-14-56-871-001 Budget

Atkins Seasons Assoc. (Redevelopement)

2-01-26-290-422 Budget
Roads DPw Vehicles’ Maintenance

2-01-26-290-423 Budget
Roads Mechanic Supplies
2-01-26-290-373 Budget

Roads Backhoe And Skidsteer Maintenance
2-01-26-290-427 Budget
Roads Plow And Sander Maintenance
2-01-26-290-377 Budget
Roads Dial-A-Ride vehicle Maintenance
2-01-26-310-304 Budget
Buildings & Grounds Equipment Expenses
2-01-25-240-343 Budget
police patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance

2-01-20-100-215 Budget
Administrative Advertising
C-04-16-009-002 Budget

Miscellaneous Chapter 20 Costs

2169
108

109
110
m
112
113

2169
101

2169

2169
61

62

2169
3

34
35
36
3
38
136

2169
76

102
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GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
11594 parker Publications, Inc. Continued
12001235 2 1Intro Ordinance 14-12 99.05
432,47

11595 11/27/12 Re R.P. Smith & Sons, Inc.
12001233 1 rpallet of Catch Basin Block 245.40

11596 11/27/12 me R&R Pump & Control Svcs., LLC
12001209 1 Replace Pump Relay-Sandra Dr. 488.18

11597 11/27/12  SCe Suburban Consulting Engrs. Inc

12001186 1 Poisseroux Escrow 476.50
12001186 2 wNolan's Ridge Escrow 798.20
12001186 3 Nolan's Ridge Escrow 610.25
12001186 4 Nolan's Ridge Escrow 135.00
12001313 1 valley Road Site Plan 2,237.50
12001313 2 Levine Escrow 23.75
12001313 3 Poisseroux Escrow 23.75
12001313 4 Nolan's Ridge Escrow 285.00
12001322 1 General Engineering Services 2,278.75
12001322 2 oct-Nov Zoning Officer Fees 5,832.00
12001322 3 Landfill Monitoring Services 1,320.00
12001322 4 water Engineering Services 2,047.50
12001322 5§ Sewer Engineering Services 508.00
12001322 6 Highlands Council Services 4,455.00

T2

11598 11/27/12  SEC Security One Alarms, Inc.

12000072 1 4th Qtr Alarm Maintenance 117.00
12000072 2 4th Qtr Alarm Maintenance 117.00
12000072 3 4th Qtr Alarm Maintenance 117.00

2-01-20-100-215 Budget
Administrative Advertising

2-01-26-290-322 Budget
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies

2-01-31-455-225 Budget
Sewer Contracted Services

T-14-56-860-221 Budget

FBO: Hammer & Poisserouz EScrow
T-14-56-860-202 Budget

F80: KS Mount Arlington, LLC (Nolan's)
T-14-56-860-202 Budget

FBO: KS Mount Arlington, LLC (Nolan's)
T-14-56-860-202 Budget

FBO: KS Mount Arlington, LLC (Nolan's)
T-14-56-871-001 gudget
Atkins Seasons Assoc. (Redevelopement)
T-14-56-860-210 Budget

FBO: Levine

T-14-56-860-221 Budget

FBO: Hammer & Poisserouz Escrow
T-14-56-860-202 Budget

FBO: KS Mount Arlington, LLC (Nolan's)
2-01-20-165-225 Budget
General Engineering Services
2-01-22-200-225 Budget
Zoning officer Monthly Fees
2-01-32-466-450 Budget
Landfi11 Monitoring well Costs
2-01-31-445-294 Budget
water Engineering Services
2-01-31-455-294 Budget
Sewer Engineering Services
6-02-55-920-015 Budget
Appropriated Reserve Highlands Plan
2-01-26-310-302 Budget
Buildings & Grounds Alarm Maintenance
2-01-26-310-302 Budget
Buildings & Grounds Alarm Maintenance
2-01-26-310-302 Budget

Buildings & Grounds Alarm Maintenance

103

2169
100

2169

2169
0

4!

12

3
174
175
176
177
182
183
184
185
186
187

2169
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GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
11598 Security One Alarms, Inc. Continued
12000072 4 4th Qtr Alarm Maintenance 72.00 2-01-26-310-302 Budget 6
Buildings & Grounds Alarm Maintenance
12001150 1 Alarm Inspections & Testings 443.00 2-01-26-310-302 Budget 56
Buildings & Grounds Alarm Maintenance
866.00
11599 11/27/12  SELVAGGI Courter, Korbert & Cohen, P.C. 2169
12000069 1 4th Qtr Retainer 1,200.00 2-01-21-180-304 Budget 2
tand Use Board Attorney Retainage
12001116 1 valley Road Redevelopement 877.50 T1-14-56-871-001 Budget 45
Atkins Seasons Assoc. (Redevelopement)
12001120 1 Badgely Escrow Invoice 202.50 T-14-56-860-190 Budget 46
FBO: Joseph Badgley
12001314 1 valley Road Redevelopment Esc. 3,343.00 T-14-56-871-001 Budget 178
Atkins Seasons Assoc. (Redevelopement)
12001314 2 carl Hanson Escrow 40.50 T-14-56-860-220 Budget 179
FBO: Hanson, Carl
12001314 3 September Zoning Services 661.50 2-01-21-180-309 Budget 180
Land Use Board Legal
6,325.00
11600 11/27/12  SHOPRITE Rometco Supermarket, Inc. 2169
12001288 1 Restock Concession Stand 76.05 T1-13-56-872-007 Budget 150
Recreation Concession Stand
12001312 1 coach pitch Year End Party 52.90 T-13-56-872-005 Budget 173
Recreation Tee Ball Registrations
128.95
11601 11/27/12 STAMP  Global Market Distributors,Inc 2169
12001308 1 "PAID" Stamp For Office 86.75 2-01-22-195-212 Budget 165
Construction 0ffice Supplies
12001308 2 "Boro Of Mt. Artington” Stamp 42.35 2-01-22-195-212 Budget 166
Construction Office Supplies
129.10
11602 11/27/12  SUSSEXCO Sussex County League Of 2169
12001161 1 9/13 League Meeting 20.00 2-01-20-110-204 Budget 63
Mayor And Council Expenses
11603 11/27/12  TAC Tactical officer Survival 2169
12001155 1 Survival Shooting Course 300.00 2-01-25-240-222 Budget 58
Police Training / Seminars
11604 11/27/12 ™ T2's Sportwide And Trophy 2169
12001307 1 Trophies & Sponsor Plaques 699.10 7-13-56-872-001 gudget 164
Recreation Soccer Registrations
11605 11/27/12 TRE Treasurer, State Of New Jersey 2169
12001244 1 3rd qtr Marriage/Civil Union 175.00 2-01-55-900-007 Budget 114

State Marriage License/Domestic Partners
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11606 11/27/12 7TREAS  Treasurer, St. of N) 2169
12001287 1 3rd Quarter DCA Fees 792.00 2-01-55-900-006 gudget 149
DCA Fees
11607 11/27/12 UNIQUE Unique Image Corp. 2169
12001223 1 Troubleshoot Copier 179.00 2-01-20-100-217 Budget 94
Administrative Copier Repair/Maintenance
11608 11/27/12 UNITEDW United Water New Jersey 2169
12001006 1 Refund unexpended Escrow 500.00 T-14-56-860-031 Budget 39
United water-Arlington Hills
11609 11/27/12 s FIL  Siemens Water Technologies Inc 2169
12001149 1 Bioxide For Nolan's Ridge Pump 3,087.00 2-01-31-455-322 Budget 55
Sevier Operating Needs And Supplies
11610 11/27/12 VAN vanderhoof Transportation Inc. 2169
12000755 1 10/18 Sr. Trip Honesdale, PA 800.00 2-01-27-362-200 Budget 28
Senior Citizens' Trips And Expenses
11611 11/27/12 VIGNOE Ms. Kate Vignoe 2169
12001188 1 Refund water Overpayment 15.12 2-01-55-208-014 Budget 74
Refund Water Overpayment
11612 11/27/12 2«€EIR  2wier Corporation 2169
12001212 1 window Envelopes 284,00 2-01-20-145-212 Budget 84
Tax Collector Office Supplies
12001214 1 Envelopes For Fire Department 490.00 2-01-25-255-212 Budget 8
Fire Department Office Supplies
774.00
Checking Account Totals Ppaid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 122 1 1,256,520.22 791.88
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 122 1 1,25,520.22 791.88
WIRES wires
92813 10/05/12 B8ORO  Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll 2141
12001151 1 9/14 payroll Administration 891.54 2-01-20-100-100 Budget 1
Administrative Regular Payroll
12001151 2 9/14 payroll Municipal Clerk 4,122.77 2-01-20-120-100 Budget 2
Municipal Clerk Regular Payroll
12001151 3 9/14 Payroll Finance 2,127.21 2-01-20-130-100 Budget 3
Finance Regular Payroll
12001151 4 9/14 payroll Finance 908.53 2-01-20-100-100 Budget 4
Administrative Regular Payroll
12001151 5 9/14 payroll Tax Collection 1,314.80 2-01-20-145-100 Budget 5
Tax Collector Regular Payroll
12001151 6 9/14 payroll Tax Assessor 959.81 2-01-20-150-100 Budget 6
Tax Assessor Regular payroll
12001151 7 9/14 Ppayrol1 Police Regular 52,006.35 2-01-25-240-100 gudget 7

Police Regular Payroll
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01:32 P

Borough of Mt. Arlington
check Register By Check Date

Page No: 20

Check # Check Date vendor

PO # Item

Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Contract

Ref Seq

WIRES
12001151 8
12001151 9
12001151 10
120011510 11
12001150 12
12001151 13
12001151 14
12001151 15
12001151 16
12001151 17
12001151 18
12001151 19
12001151 20
12001151 21
12001151 22
12001151 23
12001151 24
12001151 25
12001151 26
12001151 27
12001151 28
12001151 29

101212 10/12/12
12001268 1
12001268 2

wires
92813 Boro Of Mt.

Arlington Payroll Continued
9/14 payroll Police Overtime

9/14 payroll OEM

9/14 payrol1 Roads Regular
9/14 payroll Rroads on Call
9/14 payroll Board Of Health
9/14 payroll Animal Control
9/14 payroll Recreation

9/14 Payroll MADAR

9/14 payroll Library

9/14 payroll water Regular
9/14 payroll Sewer Regular
9/14 payroll Sewer Overtime
9/14 payroll Recreation Sec'y
9/14 payroll FICA General
9/14 payroll water FICA

9/14 payroll Sewer FICA

9/14 Payroll Garbage FICA
9/14 payrol1 Library FICA
9/14 payroll Rec Cmmsn FICA
9/14 payroll Buildings/Grounds
9/14 Payroll Garbage

9/14 payrol Recycling

BORO
10/12 payrol1 Administration

10/12 payroll Clerk's office

Continued
6,291.70
280.56
6,299.55
180.00
129.67
115.14
2,140.00
742.05
6,546.96
4,095.84
4,466.36
296.45
166.67
5,871.03
313.33
364.35
33.10
500.84
12.75
306.00
432.69
144,25
102,060.30

goro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll

891.54
4,122.17

2-01-25-240-101 Budget
Police Overtime Payroll
2-01-25-252-100 Budget

office of Emergency Management Salary

2-01-26-290-100 Budget
Roads Regular Payroll
2-01-26-290-104 Budget

Roads On Call payroll $90.00/week

2-01-27-330-120 Budget
Board of Health Salary
2-01-27-340-120 Budget
Animal Control Salary
2-01-27-360-100 Budget

BOROUGH RECREATION SALARY & WAGES

2-01-27-361-101 Budget
Dial-A-Ride Salary

2-01-29-390-100 Budget
Library Salary & wages
2-01-31-445-100 Budget
Water Straight Time S/w
2-01-31-455-100 Budget
Sewer S/W

2-01-31-455-101 Budget
Sewer Qvertime S/W

2-01-27-363-101 Budget

Recreation Commission Salary And wWages

2-01-36-472-200 Budget
FICA General

2-01-31-445-217 Budget
water FICA

2-01-31-455-217 Budget
Sewer FICA

2-01-26-305-217 Budget
Garbage FICA

2-01-29-390-416 Budget
Library FICA

2-01-27-363-206 Budget
Recreation Commission FICA
2-01-26-310-100 Budget
Building & Grounds Payroll
2-01-26-305-100 Budget
Garbage Regular Payroll
2-01-32-467-100 Budget
Recycling Payroll

2-01-20-100-100 Budget

Administrative Regular Payroll
2-01-20-120-100 Budget
Municipal Clerk Regular Payroll

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
A
2
3
L
25
26
27
28
9

142
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Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date
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Check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq
WIRES wires Continued
101212 Boro OF Mt. Arlington Payroll Continued

12001268 3 10/12 payroll Finance office 3,035.74 2-01-20-130-100 Budget 3
Finance Regular Payroll

12001268 4 10/12 Payroll Tax Collection 1,314.80 2-01-20-145-100 Budget 4
Tax Collector Regular Payroll

12001268 5 10/12 Payroll Tax Assessor 959.81 2-01-20-150-100 Budget §
Tax Assessor Regular Payroll

12001268 6 10/12 Payroll Police Regular 52,006.35 2-01-25-240-100 Budget 6
Police Regular Payroll

12001268 7 10/12 payroll police OT 9,625.82 2-01-25-240-101 Budget 7
Police Overtime Payroll

12001268 8 10/12 payroll OEM 280.56 2-01-25-252-100 Budget 8
office Of Emergency Management Salary

12001268 9 10/12 payroll Roads Regular 6,299.55 2-01-26-290-100 Budget 9
Roads Regular Payroll

12001268 10 10/12 Payrol1 Roads On Call 180.00 2-01-26-290-104 Budget 10
Roads On Call payroll $90.00/week

12001268 11 10/12 Payroll Board Of Health 129.67 2-01-27-330-120 Budget 1
goard of Health Salary

12001268 12 10/12 payroll Animal Control 115.14 2-01-27-340-120 Budget 12
Animal Control Salary

12001268 13 10/12 Payroll Recreation 600.00 2-01-27-360-100 Budget 13
BOROUGH RECREATION SALARY & WAGES

12001268 14 10/12 Payroll Dial-A-Ride 1,007.31 2-01-27-361-101 Budget 14
Dial-A-Ride Salary

12001268 15 10/12 payroll Library 6,647.84 2-01-29-390-100 Budget 15
Library Salary & wages

12001268 16 10/12 payroll water Regular 4,005.84 2-01-31-445-100 Budget 16
Water Straight Time S/w

12001268 17 10/12 Payroll water OT 447.30 2-01-31-445-101 Budget 17
water Overtime S/W

12001268 18 10/12 Payroll Sewer Regular 4,466.36 2-01-31-455-100 Budget 18
Sewer S/W

12001268 19 10/12 Payroll Recycling OT 297.25 2-01-32-467-100 Budget 19
Recycling Payroll

12001268 20 10/12 payroll Building/Grounds 30.60 2-01-26-310-100 Budget 20
Building & Grounds Payroll

12001268 21 10/12 payroll Garbage Utility 432.69 2-01-26-305-100 Budget 21
Garbage Regular Payroll

12001268 22 10/12 payrol) General FICA 5,612.29 2-01-36-472-200 gudget 2
FICA General

12001268 23 10/12 payrol] water FICA 347.55 2-01-31-445-217 Budget 23
wWater FICA

12001268 24 10/12 payroll Sewer FICA 341.68 2-01-31-455-217 Budget 24
Sewer FICA

12001268 25 10/12 payroll Garbage FICA 33.10 2-01-26-305-217 Budget 25
Garbage FICA

12001268 26 10/12 payroll Library FICA 508.56 2-01-29-390-416 Budget 26

Library FICA
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Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

page No: 22

Check # Check Date vendor

Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Contract Ref Seq

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid
WIRES wires Continued
101212 Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll Continued

12001268 27 10/12 payrol] Recreation FICA 45.90

103,876.02
101612 10/16/12 ROE County of Morris
12001171 1 Primary Voting Bill 2,673.87

102612 10/26/12 B8ORO  Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll
12001311 1 10/26 payroll Administration 891.54

12001311 2 10/26 Payroll Clerk's Office 4,12.77

12001311 3 10/26 Payroll Finance Office 3,035.74
12001311 4 10/26 Payroll Tax Collection 1,314.80
12001311 5 10/26 Payroll Tax Assessor 959.81
12001311 6 10/26 payroll Police Regular 52,006.35
12001311 7 10/26 Payroll Police OT 5,310.89
12001311 8 10/26 Payroll OEM 280.56
12001311 9 10/26 payroll Roads Regular 6,299.55
12001311 10 10/26 Payroll Roads On Call 180.00
12001311 11 10/26 payroll Board Of Health 129.67
12001311 12 10/26 Payroll Animal Control 115.14
12001311 13 10/26 Payroll Recreation 600.00
12001311 14 10/26 Payroll Dial-A-Ride 642.93
12001311 15 10/26 payroll Library 6,235.94
12001311 16 10/26 Payroll water Regular 4,061.46
12001311 17 10/26 Payroll water OT 127.05
12001311 18 10/26 Payroll Sewer Regular 4,466.36
12001311 19 2612 payroll Recycling OT 320,95
12001311 20 10/26 payroll guilding/Grounds 612.00
12001311 21 10/26 Payroll Garbage Utility 432.69

2-01-27-363-206 Budget
Recreation Commission FICA
2-01-20-120-208 Budget

Municipal Clerk Ballot Billing

2-01-20-100-100 Budget
Administrative Regular Payroll
2-01-20-120-100 Budget
Municipal Clerk Regular Payroll

2-01-20-130-100 Budget
Finance Regular Payroll
2-01-20-145-100 Budget

Tax Collector Regular Payroll
2-01-20-150-100 Budget
Tax Assessor Regular Payroll

2-01-25-240-100 Budget
Police Regular Payroll
2-01-25-240-101 Budget
Police Overtime Payroll
2-01-25-252-100 Budget

office Of Emergency Management Salary

2-01-26-290-100 Budget
Roads Regular Payroll
2-01-26-290-104 Budget

Roads On Call Payroll $90.00/week

2-01-27-330-120 Budget
Board of Health Salary
2-01-27-340-120 Budget
Animal Control Salary
2-01-27-360-100 Budget

BOROUGH RECREATION SALARY & WAGES

2-01-27-361-101 Budget
Dial-A-Ride Salary

2-01-29-390-100 Budget
Library Salary & wages
2-01-31-445-100 Budget
Water Straight Time S/w
2-01-31-445-101 Budget
Water Overtime S/w

2-01-31-455-100 Budget
Sewer S/wW

2-01-32-467-100 Budget
Recycling Payroll

2-01-26-310-100 Budget
Building & Grounds Payroll
2-01-26-305-100 Budget

Garbage Regular Payroll

27

2133

2152

10
1
V)
13
14
15
16
7
18
19
20
13
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Page No: 23

Check # check Date vendor

PO #  Ttem Description Amount Paid

Charge Account

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Account Type Contract Ref Seq

WIRES wires Continued

102612 Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll Continued

12001311 22
12001311 23
12001311 24
12001311 25
12001311 26
12001311 27
12001311 28
12001311 29

1612 11/15/12
12001350 1

12001350 2

111512 11/20/12
12001300 1

12001300 2

342 1/2/1
12001394 1

12001394 2

1aR 12y

1200387 1
12001387 2
12001387 3
12001387 4
12001387 5

10/26pPayrol1 General FICA 5,399.38
10/26 payroll water FICA 320.42
10/26 payroll Sewer FICA 384.13
10/26 Payroll Garbage FICA 33.10
10/26 Payroll Library FICA 477.05
10/26 payroll Recreation FICA 45.90
10/26 Payrol1 Roads Overtime 885.64
10/26 Payroll Sewer Overtime 554.96

100,246.78

NJSHBP  N) Health Benefits Program
November F/T Health Benefits 42,957.30

November Retirees’ Benefits 12,208.77

55,166.07

ROE County of Morris
4th Quarter County Tax 465,384.74
4th Quarter Open Space Tax 22,404.02

~487,788.76

BORO  Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll
11/21 Manual Check M.B. Doran 137.70
11/21 Manual Check M.B. Doran 7.65
S

BORO  Boro OFf Mt. Arlington Payroll
11/21 payrol1 Administration 351.27
11/21 payroll Clerk's office 4,122.77
11/21 payrol1 Finance Office 1,576.39
11/21 payroll Tax Collection 1,314.80
11/21 payroll Tax Assessor 959.81

2-01-36-472-200 Budget 2
FICA General
2-01-31-445-217 Budget 3
Water FICA
2-01-31-455-217 Budget 2
Sewer FICA
2-01-26-305-217 Budget 25
Garbage FICA
2-01-29-390-416 Budget 26
Library FICA
2-01-27-363-206 Budget 27
Recreation Commission FICA
2-01-26-290-101 Budget 28
Roads Overtime Payroll
2-01-31-455-101 Budget 29
Sewer Overtime S/w

2154
2-01-23-220-233 Budget 1
Fulltime Health Benefits
2-01-23-220-313 Budget 2
Retirees' Health Benefits

2167
2-01-55-900-005 Budget 1
County Tax And Open Space
2-01-55-900-005 Budget 2
County Tax And Open Space

2168
2-01-27-361-101 Budget 1
Dial-A-Ride Salary
2-01-26-310-100 Budget 2
Building & Grounds Payroll

2166
2-01-20-100-100 Budget 1
Administrative Regular Payroll
2-01-20-120-100 Budget 2
Municipal Clerk Regular Payroll
2-01-20-130-100 Budget 3
Finance Regular Payroll
2-01-20-145-100 Budget 4
Tax Collector Regular Payroll
2-01-20-150-100 Budget 5

Tax Assessor Regular Payroll
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Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 24

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq
WIRES wires Continued
112112 Boro Of Mt, Arlington Payroll Continued

12001387 6 11/21 payroll Police Regular 52,006.35 2-01-25-240-100 Budget ]
Police Regular Payroll

12001387 7 11721 payroll Police Overtime 5,215.38 2-01-25-240-101 gudget 7
police Overtime Payroll

12001387 8 11/21 payroll OEM 280.56 2-01-25-252-100 Budget 8
office of Emergency Management Salary

12001387 9 11/21 payroll Roads Regular 6,299.55 2-01-26-290-100 Budget 9
Roads Regular Payroll

12001387 10 11/21 payroll Roads Overtime 4,704.14 2-01-26-290-101 Budget 10
Roads Overtime Payroll

12001387 11 11/21 payroll Board Of Health 129.67 2-01-27-330-120 Budget 1
Board of Health Salary

12001387 12 11/21 payroll Animal Control 115.14 2-01-27-340-120 Budget 12
Animal Control Salary

12001387 13 11/21 payroll Recreation 200.00 2-01-27-363-101 Budget 13
Recreation Commission Salary And Wages

12001387 14 11/21 Payroll Recreation FICA 30.60 2-01-27-363-206 Budget 14
Recreation Commission FICA

12001387 15 11/21 payroll Dial-A-Ride 317.77  2-01-27-361-101 Budget 15
Dial-A-Ride Salary

12001387 16 11/21 payroll Library 6,549.46 2-01-29-390-100 Budget 16
Library Salary & wages

12001387 17 11721 payroll Library FICA 501.03 2-01-29-390-416 Budget 17
Library FICA

12001387 18 11/21 Payroll water Regular 3,745.65 2-01-31-445-100 Budget 18
water Straight Time S/w

12001387 19 11/21 payroll water Overtime 561.38 2-01-31-445-101 Budget 19
water Overtime S/w

12001387 20 11721 payroll water FICA 329.49 2-01-31-445-217 Budget 20
Water FICA

12001387 21 11721 payroll Sewer Regular 4,116.17 2-01-31-455-100 Budget A
Sewer S/w

12001387 22 11/21 payroll Sewer Overtime 2,355.42 2-01-31-455-101 Budget 22
Sewer Overtime S/w

12001387 23 11721 Payroll Sewer FICA 495.08 2-01-31-455-217 Budget 3
Sewer FICA

12001387 24 11721 payroll Buildings/Ground 474,30 2-01-26-310-100 Budget A
Building & Grounds Payroll

12001387 25 11721 payroll B/G Overtime 43.28 2-01-26-310-101 Budget 25
Building & Grounds Overtime

12001387 26 11/21 payroll Recycling OT 320.95 2-01-32-467-100 Budget 26
Recycling Payroll

12001387 27 11/21 payroll Garbage 432.69 2-01-26-305-100 Budget 2
Garbage Regular Payroll

12001387 28 11/21 Payroll Garbage FICA 33.10 2-01-26-305-217 Budget 28
Garbage FICA

12001387 29 11/21 General FICA 5,151.08 2-01-36-472-200 Budget 29

FICA General

102,733.28



November 21, 2012 gorough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 25

01:32 M Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq
WIRES wires Continued
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 8 0 954,690.43 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: ] 0 954,690.43 0.00
Report Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount_Void
Checks: 130 1 2,211,210.65 791.88
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 130 1 2,211,210.65 791.88
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2-01-26-305-000

GARBAGE UTILITY SALARY & WAGES GARBAGE UTILITY SALARY & WAGES

01:32 M Check Register By Check Date

Control Account Department pescription Amount Charged

2-01-20-100-000 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION SALARY & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION SALARY & WAGES 3,934.42
2-01-20-100-200 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION SALARY & GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE OTHER EXPENSES 2,986.87
2-01-20-110-200 MAYOR AND COUNCIL SALARY & WAGESMAYOR AND COUNCIL OTHER EXPENSES 1,152.00
2-01-20-120-000 MUNICIPAL CLERK'S OFFICE SALARY MUNICIPAL CLERK'S OFFICE SALARY & WAG  16,491.08
2-01-20-120-200 MUNICIPAL CLERK'S OFFICE SALARY MUNICIPAL CLERK'S OFFICE OTHER EXPENS 3,362.49
2-01-20-130-000 FINANCE OFFICE SALARY & WAGES  FINANCE OFFICE SALARY & WAGES 9,775.08
2-01-20-130-200 FINANCE OFFICE SALARY & WAGES  FINANCE OFFICE OTHER EXPENSES 3,870.47
2-(1-20-145-000 TAX COLLECTOR SALARY & WAGES  TAX COLLECTOR SALARY & WAGES 5,259.20
2-01-20-145-200 TAX COLLECTOR SALARY & WAGES  TAX COLLECTOR OTHER EXPENSES 386.38
2-01-20-150-000 TAX ASSESSOR SALARY & WAGES TAX ASSESSOR SALARY & WAGES 3,839.24
2-01-20-150-200 TAX ASSESSOR SALARY & WAGES TAX ASSESSCR OTHER EXPENSES 1,173.00
2-01-20-155-200 LEGAL SERVICES LEGAL SERVICE OTHER EXPENSES 26,753.00
2-01-20-165-200 ENGINEERING ENGINEERING OTHER EXPENSES 2,218.75
2-01-21-180-200 LAND USE BOARD LAND USE BOARD OTHER EXPENSES 2,689.27
2-01-21-181-200 Land Use Board Master Plan 2,430.00
2-01-22-195-200 CONST. OFFICIAL CONSTRUCTION OFFICE OTHER EXPENSES 23,304.30
2-01-22-200-200 Z0NING OFFICER ZONING OFFICER OTHER EXPENSES 5,832.00
2-01-23-220-200 HEALTH BENEFITS HOSPITAL SERVICE INSURANCE 60,141.44
2-01-25-240-099 POLICE DEPT. POLICE DEPARTMENT SALARY & WAGES 234,469.19
2-01-25-240-200 POLICE DEPT. POLICE DEPARTMENT OTHER EXPENSES 3,941.10
2-01-25-252-000 0.E.M SALARY & WAGES 0.E.M SALARY & WAGES 1,122.4